
United States Patent Marking effective from March 6, 2025 until this list is revised. 
 

VENUS 

Product Name Patent Number 
Venus & Olay Razors 8,033,023 

D662,661 
D665,129 

Venus & Olay Cartridges 8,033,023 
9,517,570 
D662,661 
D665,129 

Venus Extra Smooth Cartridges 9,517,570 
Venus ComfortGlide Razors 7,811,553 

8,033,023 
Venus ComfortGlide Cartridges 7,811,553 

8,033,023 
Bikini Trimmer D617,950 

D882,174 
Venus ComfortGlide with Olay 7,811,553 

9,517,570 
Venus Sensitive 
Venus Tropical 
Venus Oceana 
Venus Malibu 

D866,858 
D898,285 

Snap D710,542 
D740,692 
D747,550 
D786,093 
D791,409 

SWIRL 9,079,321 
9,517,570 
D662,665 
D663,481 
D679,054 
D686,368 

Extra Smooth Platinum 
Deluxe Smooth 
Platinum 

D837,452 
D864,482 
D881,468 

 


